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1 His Holiness Baselios Marthoma Mathews III 100000.00

2 Metropolitan H.G Yuhanon Mar Meletius 5000.00

3 Metropolitan H.G. Dr.Gabriel Mar Gregorios 10000.00

4 Metropolitan H.G Dr.Yakob Mar Irenaios 20000.00

5 Metropolitan H.G Dr.Yuhanon Mar Chrysostomos 15000.00

6 Metropolitan H.G Yuhanon Mar Policarpos 10000.00

7 Metropolitan H.G Abraham Mar Ephiphanios 10000.00

8 Metropolitan H.G Dr. Joseph Mar Dionysius 10000.00

9 Metropolitan H.G. Mathews Mar Theodosius Metropolitan 25000.00

10 Metropolitan H.G Dr.Yuhanon Mar Diascoros 25000.00

11 Metropolitan H.G Dr. Joshua Mar Nicodimos 7000.00

12 Metropolitan H.G Dr.Geevarghese Mar Yulios 25000.00

13 Metropolitan H.G.Dr.Abraham Mar Seraphim Metropolitan 5000.00

14 Metropolitan H.G Dr.Geevarghese Mar Barnabas 25000.00

15 Metropolitan H.G Geevarghese Mar Pachomios 40000.00

24 Metropolitan H.G Zachariah Mar Severios 100000.00

16 Fr. Alexander Vattakkattu 3000.00

17 Fr. Biju Mathew Prakkanam 1000.00

18 Fr. Clemis A J 5001.00

19 Fr. Shibu Tom Varghese 2000.00

20 Paul.P. Mathai, Palachuvattil, Kolencherry 999.00

21 Santhosh Cherian 10C, Heera Palace, Kawdiar P.O,  Trivandrum 10000.00

22 Shaji Madathilethu 1500.00

23 Shinu Parappottu 1000.00

24 Vinod Pallipad 500.00

Total 457000.00

26 Fr Christopher Mathew 100.00 ($)

INDIVIDUALS (2025-26) upto 31-12-2026
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Institutions (2025-26) upto 31-12-2025

CDC   Resseessa

1 Society of The Order of Sisters of Sacred Transfiguration

Mount Tabor Pathanapuram 60000.00

2 Mount Tabor Diara, Pathanapuram 53000.00 2100.00

3 MOSC Medical Mission Hospital Kolencherry 27500.00

4 St.Thomas Dayara, Vettickal 15000.00

5 St. Mary’s Convent, Kozhimala, Vallamkulam 12000.00

6 Community of The Love of God  Nazareth Convent,

Kadampanad South 10000.00

7 Holy Trinity Ashram, Ranni 10000.00

8 Bethelhem Dayara Kizhakkammbalam 7000.00

9 St.Kuriakose Chapel, Karmel Dayara, Kandanad 5000.00

10 St. Paul’s Convent, Puthuppady 5000.00

11 Vallikattu Dayara, Vakathanam 5000.00

Total 209500.00 2100.00

1 Catholicate College, Pathanamthitta 115000.00

2 K.G. College Pampady 35000.00

3 St. Cyril’s College, Adoor 39500.00

4 St. Mary’s College, Sulthan Bathery 80000.00

Total 269500.00

COLLEGES (2025-26) upto 31-12-2026

SCHOOLS (2025-26) upto 31-12-2026

1 Baselios Vidyanikethan Senior Secondary School, Vettickal 20000.00

2 Catholicate HSS ( High School Wing ) Pathanamthitta 7700.00

3 Catholicate  H.S,S. Pathanamthitta 25000.00

4 J.M. H.S. Vakathanam 10000.00

5 M.D.L.P School,Vennikulam 2400.00

6 Metropolitan Higher Seconday School, Puthencavu 14300.00

7 M.G.D.H.S for Boy’s Kundara 14300.00

8 M.G.M. H.S.S  Engapuzha 8600.00

9 M.G.M. HSS, Engapuzha ( High School Wing ) 38100.00

10 M.G.M. HSS Thiruvalla 16600.00

11 M.G.M. H.S. Thiruvalla 25900.00

12 MPM HS Chungathara 14900.00

13 M.P. U.P. School, Puthencavu 3300.00

14 R.M.T.T.I . Vadavucode 3000.00

15 St. George VHSS Chowalloor, Kollam 13000.00

16 St.John’s L.P. School, Kolithattu 600.00

17 St. Mary’s M.M. U.P.S, Adoor 11100.00

18 St. Paul’s High School, Vazhoor 8600.00

19 St. Thomas H.S.S. Karthikapally (HSS Wing) 4000.00

20 St. Thomas  L.P School, Nellipoyil 1200.00

21 St. Thomas L.P.S. Nellipoyil 1800.00

22 St. Thomas U.P.S. School, Eravinalloor 2700.00

23 St. Peters H.S.S., Kolencherry 20000.00

24 St. Peters High School, Kolencherry 7300.00

Total 274400.00



113112

Collection From Churches for 2024-25  after 28-02-2025

No Church Name Target Collection Recessa

1 St. Mary’s Orthodox Syrian Church, Pattazhy Kollam        7,000.00

2 Marthamariam Orthodox Valiyapally, Thevalakkara Kollam      25,750.00

3 St. Mary’s Orthodox Church, Avaneeswaram Kottarakkara-Punalur      39,300.00

4 St. Antony’s Orthodox Valiyapally, Thannithode Thumpamon      12,500.00

5 St. Gregorios Orthodox Church, Padimon Nilackal      10,000.00 200

6 St. Mary’s Orthodox Cathedral, Puthencavu Chengannur  1,48,750.00

7 St. Paul’s Orthodox Church, Nedumavu Kottayam      39,350.00 2000

8 Mar Aprem Orthodox Church, Pariyaram Kottayam      68,400.00

9 Jerusalem St. Mary’s Orthodox Church, Vakathanam Kottayam      19,430.00 3950

10 Mar Gregorios Church Congregation (MGOCC)Qassim Thrissur        7,000.00 500

11 St. Thomas Orthodox Church, Abha Thrissur      11,265.17

12 St. Mary’s Orthodox Church, Thiruvarambur Madras        5,000.00

13 St. Luke’s Orthodox Church, Vellore Madras      25,000.00

14 St. Mary’s Orthodox Church, Injambakkam,Chennai Madras      73,400.00

15 St./ Mary’s Orthodox Cathedral ,Port Blair, Andaman Madras      82,000.00

16 St. Thomas Orthodox Cathedral, Broadway, Chennai Madras  2,97,600.00 10000

17 St. Thomas Orthodox Church, Tiruchirapalli Madras      12,000.00

18 St. Gregorios Orthodox Church, Hamilton, Newzealand Madras      27,500.00 2500

19 St. George Orthodox Church, Perth (SGIOC) Madras      88,900.00

20 St. Peter’s & St. Paul’s Orthodox Church, Koyembedu Madras  1,96,050.00

21 St. Gregorios Orthodox Church, Erode Madras        9,000.00

22 St. Gregorios Orthodox Cathedral, Hyderabad Bangalore  1,07,685.00

23 St. Gregorios Orthodox Church, Mysore Bangalore      74,995.00

24 St. George Orthodox Church, Indira Nagar Bangalore      96,000.00

25 St. Stephen’s Orthodox Church, Vijayanagar Bangalore      61,440.00

26 Mar Yuhanon Mamdana Orthodox Church,K.R. Puram Bangalore      93,000.00

27 St. Andrews Orthodox Church, Secundrabad Bangalore  1,43,000.00

28 St. Baselios Orthodox Church, Marthahali,Bangalore Bangalore  1,54,450.00

29 St.Stephen’s  Orthodox Church,Visakapatanam Bangalore      38,090.00

30 St. Mary’s Orthodox Valiyapally, Jalahalli Bangalore      38,750.00

No. Church Name Diocese CDC

1 Bethel Sulooko Orthodox Suriyani Church, Perumbavoor Angamaly 4850.00

2 Cheriyapally Maha Edavaka , Kottayam Kottayam (C) 6790.00

3 St. Mary’s  Indian Orthodox Cathedral, Kualalampur Madras 195000.00

4  Al Khafji St. Mary’s Congregation Thrissur 30000.00

5 Mar Bursouma Orthodox Church Panackal Thumpamon 33000.00

6 Mar  Geevarghese Mar Gregorios, Karapuzha Kottayam (C) 13500.00

7 Mar Gregorios Orthodox Cathedral, Bhilai Calcutta 27700.00

8 Mar Gregorios Orthodox Orthodox Church,  Lonawala Bombay 3600.00

9  St. Dionysius Indian Orthodox Church, Auckland Madras 130000.00

10  St. Mary’s Orthodox Church, Ghala  Muscat Ahmedabad 31421.00

11 St. George Orthodox Church, Durgapur Calcutta 3000.00

12 St. Mary’s Orthodox Cathedral, Coimbatore Madras 130000.00

13 St.Mary’s Orthodox Cathedral, Hauz Khas Delhi 370000.00

14 St.Paul’s Orthodox Church, Rourkela Calcutta 25000.00

15 St. Thomas Orthodox Cathedral, Calcutta Calcutta 47850.00

16  St.Stephens Orthodox Church,Salalah Ahmedabad 259325.00

17  St. Thomas Orthodox Pazhayapally, Ahmadi-Kuwait Calcutta 525370.00

Total 1836406.00

Collection of 2024-25 after 31-03-2025
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31 St.Mary’s Orthodox Church,Dadar Bombay  1,52,215.00

32 St.Mary’s Orthodox Church,Vapi Bombay      42,500.00 1541

33 St. George Orthodox Church, Chinchwad Bombay      76,360.00 8130

34 Mar Gregorios  Orthodox Church, Chembur Bombay  1,27,300.00

35 St.Mary’s Orthodox Church, Pune Bombay  1,41,500.00

36 St. Thomas Orthodox Church, Vashi Bombay  1,27,003.00

37 St. George Orthodox Church, Borivli Bombay      90,000.00 8500

38 St. Gregorios Congregation , Khopoli Bombay        4,800.00

39 St. Gregorios Orthodox  Church, Bosari Bombay      28,800.00

40 St. Mary’s Orthodox Church, Ulhasnagar Bombay      57,600.00

41 St.Mary’s Orthodox Church, Pimpri Bombay      51,330.00

42 St. Mary’s Orthodox Church, Dombivili Bombay  1,45,085.00 2650

43 St.Gregorios Orthodox Church, Silvasa Bombay      18,995.00

44 St. Gregorios  Orthodox Church, Mira-Bhayander Bombay  1,02,150.00 11172

45 St. Thomas Orthodox Church, Malad Bombay  2,00,005.00 17529

46 St. Baselios Orthodox Church, Surat Bombay      26,100.00

47 St. Mary’s Orthodox Church,Nerul Bombay      20,000.00

48 St. Mary’s Orthodox Church, CBD Belapur Bombay        9,350.00

49 St. Gregorios Orthodox Church, Nellasoppara Bombay        7,400.00

50 St. Mary’s  Indian Orthodox Cathedral,Bahrain Bombay  4,13,600.00

51 St. Thomas Orthodox Church, Khadki Bombay        5,250.00

College

1 Mar Baselios Christian College of Engineering, 92000

School

1 St.George VHSS Chowalloor 18800

2 Catholicate  HSS (High School Wing) Pathanamthitta 9800

3 M.G.M. HSS  Engapuzha (High Schhol Wing) 32200

Individual

1 Mr. Reji Alex, Grace Villa, Mavelikara 100


